
Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation 
Regular Board Meeting 

Tuesday, February 27, 2024, 4:00 pm 
Location: 

Sheridan Memorial Hospital   
Cafeteria Conference Rooms C 

 
1. Welcome and Call the Meeting to Order—President Rob Johnson 

 
2. Sheridan Memorial Hospital Update: GAP/Comfort Care Funds—

Tommi Ritterbusch, Director of Continuous Improvement, and Megan 
Ripley, Welch Cancer Center Manager 

 
3. Foundation Annual Calendar Topics: 

a. Review Evaluation Process for Chief Development Officer—Rob 
Johnson 

b. Informal Evaluation of Board Performance—Wendy Smith 
 

4. Philanthropic Story—Liz Dearcorn 
a. First Federal Bank & Trust—Behavioral Health Pledge 
 

5. Consent Agenda (action)—Rob Johnson 
a. January 23, 2024 meeting minutes 
b. Checks, Transfers and Journal Entries for January 2024 

 
6. Foundation Reports 

a. Review/Approve Form 990 (action) 
b. Roadmap for Philanthropic Support of Support of SMH's 

Strategic Plan—Cody Sinclair 
c. Donor Relations Update—Ada Kirven 

i. Review/Approve GAP Funds Process (action) 
ii. Review/Approve Clinical Education Scholarship Process 

(action)  
d. Community Coordination, Event & Volunteer Updates—Jasmine Slater 

 
7. Reports 

a. SMH Board of Trustee Report—Richard Garber 
b. SMH Physicians—Dr. Josh Scott 
c. SMH Auxiliary—Rosemary Rieder 
 

8. Other Business 
a. Next board meeting scheduled Tuesday, March 26, 2024 
 

9. Adjournment 



Strategic Framework 
May 2023

Value for the Customer --- Lead with Humility ---
Respect Every Individual

Focus on Process --- Embrace Scientific Thinking --- Flow and Pull Value ---
Assure Quality at the Source --- Seek Perfection

Create Constancy of Purpose --- Think Systemically

OUR
PATIENTS

M I S S I O N
To Serve our Community with 

Excellent Patient-Centered Care.

G U I D I N G  P R I N C I P L E S

CULTURAL ENABLERS

CONTINUOUS PROCESS IMPROVEMENT

ENTERPRISE ALIGNMENT

Provide compassionate 
and respec�ul care.

Wisely manage our resources 
and re-invest in our mission.

Hospital

HCAHPS

S T R A T E G I C  P R I O R I T I E S

Keep our pa�ents and employees safe 
and strive for zero preventable harm.

QUALITY

Provide �mely, equitable 
and reliable care.

SAFETYPATIENT EXPERIENCE SUSTAINABILITY

Ambulatory

CGCAHPS

Hospital

Star Ra�ng

Ambulatory

MACRA

Hospital

Zero Harm

Ambulatory

Zero Harm

Hospital Ambulatory

Health System Break Even

SMH Founda�on Mission: To cul�vate community involvement and support the hospital’s 
vision through advocacy, financial support, and stewardship.

H
ow

 w
e develop our PEO

PLE, how
 w

e

 solve problem
s and the behaviors for the 

culture w
e aspire to build.
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Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation 
Regular Board Meeting 

Tuesday, January 23, 2023, 4:00 pm 
Location: Sheridan Memorial Hospital   

Cafeteria Conference Rooms A/B 
 
PRESENT: Rob Johnson, Sue Belish, Chuck Burgess, Ryan Franklin, Dr. William Doughty, 

Vicki Jorgenson, Richard Garber, Yvonne Gatley, Dr. Joshua Scott, Rosemary 
Rieder 

 
ABSENT: Wendy Smith 
 
 
GUESTS: Ada Kirven, Jasmine Slater, Liz Dearcorn, Lauren Martinsen, Karen Boedeker 
 
WELCOME: 
Sue Belish called the meeting to order at 4:01 pm and welcomed everyone.  
 
SHERIDAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL UPDATE – TOUR OF FOUNDATION 
PROJECTS 
Sue shared that there will be a tour of the pharmacy, entrance, and employee lounge at the end of 
the meeting. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA (Action): 
Sue Belish presented the two items on the consent agenda (December 19, 2023 meeting minutes and 
December 2023 Checks, Transfers, and Journal Entries) and called for a motion. There were no 
questions or concerns. 
  

CHUCK BURGESS MOVED TO APPROVE THE CONSENT AGENDA; DR. 
WILLIAM DOUGHTY SECONDED THE MOTION. MOTION CARRIED 
UNANIMOUSLY. 

 
FOUNDATION REPORTS 
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT – CHUCK BURGESS 
Chuck Burgess shared that the finance committee conducted a review of the Investment Policy 
Statement. There were no immediate changes and will review for next quarter’s meeting. 
 
DONOR & FUNDRAISING DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT—
DR. WILLIAM DOUGHTY 
Dr. William Doughty expressed his gratitude for the committee and gave an overview of the work 
committee members are doing to engage the community for the Behavioral Health campaign. 
 
GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT – SUE BELISH 
Sue Belish shared that the governance committee reviewed the charter and plans to bring changes in 
front of the board next month. Members are working to ensure by-laws and policies are in 
alignment. Wendy Smith will take over as chair of this committee next year. 
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DONOR RELATIONS UPDATE – ADA KIRVEN 
Ada Kirven shared the topics on the agenda for the Board of Trustee meeting January 24th. She 
expressed her gratitude for the community involvement last month. She explained the pledge 
process, and how The Foundation has already received pledges for Behavioral Health. Expected 
completion for the remaining Transitional Care Unit pledges is March of 2025. 
 
COMMUNITY, EVENT & VOLUNTEER UPDATES – JASMINE SLATER 
Jasmine Slater shared appreciation for everyone’s help in getting the Gratitude mailing completed. 
She gave an overview of ongoing trainings her and Liz are completing. She reported volunteers 
completed 4,050 volunteering hours for the hospital in 2023.  
 
REPORTS  
 
SMH BOT REPORT – RICHARD GARBER 
Richard Garber shared that the Board of Trustees is continuously working hard to ensure the 
success of the hospital, and he expressed their appreciation of the Foundation’s commitment. 
 
SMH PHYSICIANS – DR. JOSHUA SCOTT 
Dr. Scott shared that there was an increase in patients around the holidays. Dr. Scott acknowledged 
the benefit of the collaboration seen working as a physician in Sheridan. 
 
SMH AUXILIARY – ROSEMARY RIEDER 
Rosemary Rieder shared Trees of Love was hugely successful, raising almost $6,000. Kozy Korner had a 
great year, grossing $70,000 in 2023, with $19,000 being from November and December. The Auxiliary is 
very excited for the new paint and flooring going into the Gift Shop. In February, the Auxiliary will be 
appointing new officers for their board.  
 
OTHER BUSINESS: 
Sue Belish shared that there will be an informal board evaluation next month, and asked board 
members to think about two things that are going great, and one thing that has potential to grow. 
 
With no other business, the next Board meeting will be Tuesday, February 27, 2023, at 4 pm in SMH 
Cafeteria Conferences Room C 
 
ADJOURNMENT:  
With no further matters to come before the Board, Rob Johnson adjourned the meeting at 4:34 pm.  
 
Lauren Martinsen, Recorder 
 
 
 
Vicki Jorgenson, Foundation Board Secretary  
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Sheridan County Memorial Hospital Foundation
Check Detail
January 2024

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

OPERATIONS CHKG #6721 18-FFSB

01/02/2024 Check DC U.S. Postal Service Stamps x200, $100 on Postage Due Account R -232.00

Stamps x200, $100 on Postage Due Account 232.00

01/08/2024 Check 4376 Montana Nonprofit Association 2024 Membership Renewal R -200.00

Dues 2-13-24 to 2-13-25 200.00

01/08/2024 Check 4377 SMH Misc. Invoice #6783, 2023.12 R -33,034.05

Invoice #6783, 2023.12 Wages 29,765.90

Invoice #6783, 2023.12 Supplies 2.59

Invoice #6783, 2023.12 Donor Recognition 299.50

Invoice #6783, 2023.12 Partner Program 1,987.79

Invoice #6783, 2023.12 Computer Support 978.27

01/15/2024 Check 4378 U.S. Postal Service 2024 PO Box Fee - 12 months R -176.00

2024 PO Box Fee - 12 months 176.00

01/15/2024 Check 4379 Sheridan Press-Subscription 
Service

Invoice #0029328, 2023.12 Papers R -124.65

Subscription Service, 2023.12 Papers 124.65

01/15/2024 Check 4380 Chamber of Commerce Inv #867768 Community Partner - Gold R -1,250.00

Community Partner - Gold 1,250.00

01/15/2024 Check DC Top Office Products Inc. Office Supplies R -31.54

Office Supplies 35.05

Office Supplies -3.51

01/15/2024 Check DC Amazon. Com Post-It Notes R -23.66

Post-It Notes 23.66

01/15/2024 Check DC Amazon. Com Portable Adjustable Desk R -69.95

Portable Adjustable Desk 69.95

01/15/2024 Check DC Top Office Products Inc. Office Supplies R -18.85

Office Supplies 18.85

01/19/2024 Check DC U.S. Postal Service 5 Rolls of stamps for EOY Mailing R -330.00

5 Rolls of stamps for EOY Mailing 330.00

01/24/2024 Check DC U.S. Postal Service 3 Rolls of stamps for EOY Mailing R -204.00

3 Rolls of stamps for EOY Mailing 204.00

01/29/2024 Check 4381 SMH Foundation Reimbursement of Auxiliary candle purchase -60.00

Reimbursement of Auxiliary candle purchase 60.00

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16

TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS

Auxiliary Projects

01/08/2024 Check 10968 SMH Auxiliary Books for Babies x150 -450.00

Books for Babies x150 450.00

01/29/2024 Check 10981 SMH Auxiliary Trees of Love Online Gifts -585.00
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

Trees of Love Online Gifts 585.00

01/29/2024 Check DC Coyer Candle Co. Auxiliary Candle Purchase R -60.00

Auxiliary Candle Purchase 60.00

Behavioral Health

01/22/2024 Check 10977 Epiphany Inv #2322, Behavioral Health Blueprints R -319.95

Inv #2322, Behavioral Health Blueprints 319.95

01/22/2024 Check 10978 SMH Misc. SMH BH Invoice #12261964, #181653, and BLDGPERMIT 12.20.23 R -17,090.01

SMH BH Invoice 12261964 267.60

SMH BH Invoice 181653 1,022.41

SMH BH BLDGPERMIT 12.20.23 15,800.00

Clinical Ed Endowment Income

01/08/2024 Check 10970 Trisha Kula FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship R -136.32

FY24 Clinical Education Scholarship 136.32

01/29/2024 Check 10980 CC CSIM SMH CSIM Registrations x7 -1,050.00

CSIM Registrations x7 1,050.00

Clinical Education Endowment

01/29/2024 Check 10984 SMHF NSG Scholarship 
Endowment

Transfer of Endowment Gifts R -37,025.00

Transfer of Endowment Gifts 37,025.00

COVID-19 Fund

01/08/2024 Check 10974 SMH Misc. Invoice #6783, 2023.12 R -532.19

Invoice #6783, 2023.12 Trees of Love and December Days of 
Kindness

532.19

Dialysis Unit

Bishop Dialysis Endowment Distr

01/29/2024 Check 10982 SMH Misc. FY22 and FY23 Dialysis Endowment Distributions -46,636.18

FY22 Dialysis Endowment Distributions 23,495.80

FY23 Dialysis Endowment Distributions 23,140.38

Equipment

01/15/2024 Check 10976 SMH Misc. Invoice #9024447996 R -
159,000.00

Helmsley Ultrasound Project, Invoice #9024447996 159,000.00

01/29/2024 Check 10983 SMH Misc. MRI Final Pledge Payment Distribution -2,000.00

MRI Final Pledge Payment Distribution 2,000.00

GAP Program

01/15/2024 Check 10975 Sheridan County YMCA Invoice #: 1324 Prenatal Workshop x5 at $55 R -275.00

Prenatal Workshop x5 at $55 275.00

Husman Trust

01/29/2024 Check 10985 SMH Foundation  DAD Transfer of Accumulated Cash to Husman Cardiac and Dialysis R -1,517.97
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT

Investment Acct Endowment--83750357

Transfer of Accumulated Cash to Husman Cardiac and Dialysis 
Endowment--83750357

1,517.97

T.C.U.

01/08/2024 Check 10971 SMH Misc. 9901-795100, New Cash and Pledges through 2023.12.31 R -
324,336.18

9901-795100, New Cash and Pledges through 2023.12.31 324,336.18

01/22/2024 Check 10979 Innerface Architectural 
Signage

Inv #0383571  Cust S03500 -1,646.50

TCU Signage 1,646.50

The Link - Partners in Pink

01/08/2024 Check 10972 Downtown Sheridan 
Association

Invoice #3659 Pink Link Banner Hanging R -200.00

Invoice #3659 Pink Link Banner Hanging 200.00

UNRESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS

Transfer for Operations

01/31/2024 Check DC Blackbaud Transaction Fees 2024.01 Transaction Fees R -321.51

2024.01 Transaction Fees 321.51

Unrestricted-Greatest Need

01/08/2024 Check 10969 PDC Painting Contractor Employee Lounge Painting R -850.00

Employee Lounge Painting 850.00

01/08/2024 Check 10973 Crescent Electric Supply Co Invoice #S512041966.001 R -4.89

Employee Lounge Painting 4.89
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Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation
Journal Entries Last Month

January 2024

TRANSACTION 
TYPE

DATE NUM MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DEBIT CREDIT

Journal Entry 01/15/2024 2024.01 JE 
LM

FY24 Q3 Operational Distribution Budget Transfer Operating Funds:BudgetTransf Oprtn-Invest Fund $80,000.00

FY24 Q3 Operational Distribution Budget Transfer Operating Funds:Budgeted Operating Transfers $80,000.00

$80,000.00 $80,000.00

Journal Entry 01/26/2024 AHK 1/26/24 Move to Husman Trust per Trust PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Husman 
Trust:Husman Cardiology

$652.04

Move to Husman Trust per Trust PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Husman 
Trust

$652.04

Move to Husman Trust per Trust PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Husman 
Trust:Husman Dialysis

$689.90

Move to Husman Trust per Trust PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Husman 
Trust

$689.90

$1,341.94 $1,341.94

Journal Entry 01/29/2024 LM 1/29/24 PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:UNRESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:TR Interest $995.60

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:UNRESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Transfer for 
Operations

$995.60

$995.60 $995.60

Journal Entry 01/29/2024 LM 1/29/24 2 PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Screening

$36.60

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Screening:Cancer Screening Early Detect

$36.60

$36.60 $36.60

Journal Entry 01/29/2024 LM 1/29/24 3 PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center

$900.00

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Breast Boutique:Navagation Support

$818.72

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Breast Boutique:Prosthesis, Bras & Camisoles

$81.28

$900.00 $900.00

Journal Entry 01/29/2024 LM 1/29/24 5 PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Breast Boutique

$5,616.78

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Breast Boutique:Prosthesis, Bras & Camisoles

$3,267.60

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Breast Boutique:Training, American Breast Care

$2,349.18

$5,616.78 $5,616.78

Journal Entry 01/29/2024 LM 1/29/24 6 PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Breast Boutique

$5,386.37

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Cancer 
Center:WCC Patient Comfort Care

$5,386.37

$5,386.37 $5,386.37

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 Bishop 01.24 
AQ

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

Other Investment Income:Bishop Endowment Fd:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $1,682.03

Other Investment Income:Bishop Endowment Fd:Unrealized Gains/Losses $1,682.03

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Bishop Endowment Income $1,093.35

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends- Bishop Endowment $1,084.43

INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - Bishop Endowment FF $8.92

Other Investment Income:Bishop Endowment Fd:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Bishop Endowment Income $0.00

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Dialysis 
Unit:Bishop Dialysis Endowment Distr

$0.00

DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment:Bishop Endowment Income $703.26

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - Foreign $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Bishop 
Endowment Fd

$703.26

$3,478.64 $3,478.64

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 Cardiac Care 
01.24 AQ

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

record monthly transactions Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman Trust -Cardiac:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00
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TRANSACTION 
TYPE

DATE NUM MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DEBIT CREDIT

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $5,132.67

record monthly transactions Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman Trust -Cardiac:Unrealized Gains/Losses $5,132.67

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust - Cardiac Care 
Principal

$0.00

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $7,147.67

record monthly transactions INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - DAD Husman TR Cardi $7,060.27

record monthly transactions INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - DAD Husman TR - Card $87.40

record monthly transactions - LTd 
Partnership Distribution

INCOME OTHER:PTP Distributions $0.00

record monthly transactions Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman Trust -Cardiac:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

record monthly transactions DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $0.00

record monthly transactions MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - Foreign $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:DAD - Husman 
Trust - Cardiac

$6,839.94

Funds transferred from Husman 
Dialysis, combining accounts

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $6,839.94

Funds transferred to Husman Cardiac 
Care, combining accounts

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - Foreign $0.00

$19,120.28 $19,120.28

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 Gifting Acct 
01.24 AQ

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care:DAD Husman Trust Income $1,094.12

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Operating Income $2.34

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - DAD Husman TR Dialy $0.00

INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - DAD Husman TR Dialys $2.34

Other Investment Income:DAD - Husman - Dialysis:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $0.00

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:DAD - Husman 
TR - Dialysis

$0.00

DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis:Operating Income $1,094.12

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - Foreign $0.00

$1,096.46 $1,096.46

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 Nursing Edu 
01.24 AQ

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

Other Investment Income:Nursing Educational Endow:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Scholarship Income $1,613.99

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends -Scholarship Fun $1,600.60

INVESTMENT INCOME:Interest - Scholarship $13.39

Other Investment Income:Nursing Educational Endow:Unrealized Gains/Losses $2,496.70

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $2,496.70

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Scholarship Income $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Taxes - Foreign $0.00

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Scholarship Income $1,033.05

PROGRAM CHKG #03-930011-16:TEMP RESTRICTED PROGRAM FUNDS:Clinical 
Ed Endowment Income

$0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:Nursing 
Scholarship Endow

$1,033.05

DAD Nsg Educational Endowment:Realized Gain (Loss) $0.00

Other Investment Income:Nursing Educational Endow:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

$5,143.74 $5,143.74

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 FIB Op 01.24 
AQ

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $3,924.56

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - FIB Operating Fd $3,924.56

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $501.74

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - Opertaing 
Fund

$501.74

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Unrealized Gain (Loss) $747.03

Other Investment Income:FIB - Operating Fund Investment:Unrealized Gains/Losses $747.03

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $0.00

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund:Operating Fund Income $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - Opertaing 
Fund

$0.00

$5,173.33 $5,173.33

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 FIB Invest 
01.24 AQ

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $1,496.94

INVESTMENT INCOME:Dividends - FIB $1,496.94

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - 
Investments

$931.39

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $931.39

8 



  Friday, February 23, 2024 03:43 PM GMT-07:00   3/3

TRANSACTION 
TYPE

DATE NUM MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DEBIT CREDIT

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $12,713.15

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Unrealized Gains/Losses $12,713.15

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS:Investment Service Fees:FIB - 
Investments

$0.00

FIB-Investment- Operating Fund $0.00

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

FIB Investment Account:FIB Investments - Other $0.00

Other Investment Income:FIB - Investment Account:Realized Gains/Losses $0.00

$15,141.48 $15,141.48

Journal Entry 01/31/2024 Pledge 01.24 
AQ

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Healthy Garden $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Golf Tournament $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Membership Fund $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Unrestricted-Great $400.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec -The Link Partners $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Transitional Care $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Golf Tournament $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Healthy Garden $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Membership Fund $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Unrestricted Great $400.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - The Link $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Transitional Care $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Behavioral Health $12,020.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Behavioral Health $12,020.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 Pledges Receivable:Pldgs Rec - Hospice of BH's $0.00

To adjust Pledges for October 2023 DONATIONS - New Cash/New Pledge:Donations - Hospice $0.00

$12,420.00 $12,420.00

TOTAL $155,851.22 $155,851.22
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Behavioral Health
     *Pharmacy/Respiratory Move
     *Pediatrics Move/Remodel
     *Med-Surg Move/Remodel
     *EmPATH & Crisis Stabilization Unit
Emergency Department Update

Total

Proposed Funding
Wyoming SLIB Board Funding (Behavioral Health)
Wyoming SLIB Board Funding (Emergency Department)
Sheridan County
Foundation Gifts/Pledges through 1/31/24
Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation Fund Raising Remaining

Total
1/31/2024

$15,000,000

$5,900,000
$480,000

$2,500,000
$4,451,000
$1,669,000

$15,000,000

Roadmap for Philanthropic Support of SMH's Strategic Plan
SMH Foundation Mission: To culvate community involvement and support the hospital’s vision through advocacy, financial support, and 
stewardship.

FY24 - FY25

$14,000,000

$1,000,000
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Monthly Financial Summary Report
Chuck Burgess, Foundation Board Treasurer

Total Cash Assets Balance Forward 12/31/2023 17,848,576.82$    Increase/Decrease
1 Total Income (breakout below) 1/31/2024 231,499.84$         

2
New Cash & Pledges,  $196,055.34
Investment Income,  $35,444.50

3 Operation Expenses (professional fees) 1/31/2024 (46,085.59)$          
4 Program Distributions to SMH 1/31/2024 (551,632.45)$        
5 Total Fund Raising Expenditures 1/31/2024 (2,166.45)$            
6 Investment Unrealized Gain/Loss 1/31/2024 (2,654.72)$            

$17,477,537.45 -$371,039.37

Values % of Holdings
FIB Operational 1/31/2024 1,019,673.80$      10%
FIB Unrestricted 1/31/2024 1,964,884.99$      20%
DAD Nursing Scholarship Endowment 1/31/2024 871,083.86$         9%
DAD Bishop Dialysis Endowment 1/31/2024 567,768.82$         6%
DAD Husman Trust - Dialysis & Cardiac Care 1/31/2024 5,510,068.54$      55%

Total Investment Assets $9,933,480.01 100%

Month
Jan-24 $9,933,480.01
Dec-23 $9,972,322.29
Nov-23 $9,572,247.47
Oct-23 $9,055,525.07
Sep-23 $9,593,106.99
Aug-23 $9,934,889.04
Jul-23 $10,209,845.10
Jun-23 $10,058,739.62
May-23 $9,618,006.58
Apr-23 $9,768,115.89
Mar-23 $9,816,727.43
Feb-23 $9,628,766.81
Jan-23 $9,963,119.12
Dec-22 $9,422,830.67

January 2024 Financial Overview

Total Assets

Investments - FIB, D.A. Davidson & TDA

11 



Cash Basis  Friday, February 23, 2024 04:01 PM GMT-07:00   1/1

Sheridan County Memorial Hospital Foundation
Budget vs. Actuals: Budget FY24 - FY24 P&L

July 2023 - January 2024

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET REMAINING % OF BUDGET

Income

Budget Transfer Operating Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

Budgeted Operating Transfers 240,000.00 400,000.00 -160,000.00 160,000.00 60.00 %

BudgetTransf Oprtn-Invest Fund -240,000.00 0.00 -240,000.00 240,000.00

Total Budget Transfer Operating Funds 0.00 400,000.00 -400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 %

Total Income $0.00 $400,000.00 $ -400,000.00 $400,000.00 0.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $400,000.00 $ -400,000.00 $400,000.00 0.00 %

Expenses

MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00

Accounting 4,300.00 8,600.00 -4,300.00 4,300.00 50.00 %

Advertising & Marketing 1,635.00 2,500.00 -865.00 865.00 65.40 %

Credit Card Fees 891.88 1,500.00 -608.12 608.12 59.46 %

Insurance 800.00 820.00 -20.00 20.00 97.56 %

Office Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00

Books & Subscriptions 230.00 -230.00 230.00

Computer Support 16,424.30 16,900.00 -475.70 475.70 97.19 %

Postage and Delivery 3,656.84 5,000.00 -1,343.16 1,343.16 73.14 %

Printing and Reproduction 5,012.03 7,800.00 -2,787.97 2,787.97 64.26 %

Supplies/Other 1,557.61 1,500.00 57.61 -57.61 103.84 %

Total Office Expenses 26,650.78 31,430.00 -4,779.22 4,779.22 84.79 %

Professional Fees 125.00 0.00 125.00 -125.00

Dues 597.00 3,000.00 -2,403.00 2,403.00 19.90 %

Education/Seminars 5,039.98 4,000.00 1,039.98 -1,039.98 126.00 %

Legal Fees 2,120.00 1,000.00 1,120.00 -1,120.00 212.00 %

Total Professional Fees 7,881.98 8,000.00 -118.02 118.02 98.52 %

Professional Fees for Services 167,398.45 330,000.00 -162,601.55 162,601.55 50.73 %

Recognition Program 0.00 0.00 0.00

Donor Recognition Expenses 2,707.09 6,300.00 -3,592.91 3,592.91 42.97 %

Partner Program 3,383.15 6,150.00 -2,766.85 2,766.85 55.01 %

Special Events 473.30 500.00 -26.70 26.70 94.66 %

Total Recognition Program 6,563.54 12,950.00 -6,386.46 6,386.46 50.68 %

Travel Expenses 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00

Volunteer Programs 1,197.50 3,200.00 -2,002.50 2,002.50 37.42 %

Total MANAGEMENT & GENERAL OPERATIONS 217,319.13 400,000.00 -182,680.87 182,680.87 54.33 %

Total Expenses $217,319.13 $400,000.00 $ -182,680.87 $182,680.87 54.33 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -217,319.13 $0.00 $ -217,319.13 $217,319.13 0.00%

NET INCOME $ -217,319.13 $0.00 $ -217,319.13 $217,319.13 0.00%
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Fund Development Plan Report, FY23, Month Ending 1/31/2023 

Important Dates— 
 

 Tuesday, February 27 Foundation Board Meeting, 4 pm, Cafeteria Conf C 
 Wednesday, February 28 Board of Trustee Meeting, 4 pm, Cafeteria Conf A/B 
 Tuesday, March 26 Foundation Board Meeting, 4 pm, Outpatient Conf Center 

 
Activities: 

1. January 2024 Gift Overview, 576 Gifts for Various Funds, Behavioral Health and TCU Pledges 
 

Monthly Cash to Bank $215,140.27 
Pledge Payments Received $30,704.93 

New Cash/Stock $180,006.34  
Employee Partner Gifts  $4,429.00  

 
Memorial and Honor Gifts for Last Month
 Corey J. Jost, Membership 
 Correne M. Ilsley, Unrestricted 
 Courtney D. Luplow, Membership 
 Darwin A. Powers, Membership 
 Elizabeth Venn, Membership 
 First Federal Bank & Trust Employees, Cancer 

Comfort Care 
 Frank F. Boley, Unrestricted 

 Joe I. Vanatta, Hospice 
 Nancy Kosine, Hospice 
 Raymond Walsh, Unrestricted 
 Robert C. Marshall, Membership 
 Susan Beasley, Behavioral Health 
 Suzanne Hill, Wound Care 
 Theodore R. Krueger, Membership

New Donors this Fiscal Year 
FY24 July-Jan 265 $20,898 
  
FY23 July-June 367 $269,180 
 
FY22 July-June 318 $240,349 
 
FY21 July-June 237 $132,828 

 
Major Gifts Received, $2,000 or more 

1. B.F. & Rose H. Perkins Foundation $100,000.00 
2. Herbert G. and Dorothy Zullig Foundation $30,000.00 
3. Wyoming Community Foundation $25,000.00 
4. John & Helen Ilsley Foundation $5,000.00 
5. Mr. Leslie L. Durland $5,000.00 
6. Mr. and Mrs. Ron Mischke $5,000.00  
7. Mrs. Gini Chase $5,000.00 
8. Dr. and Mrs. William B. Taylor $5,000.00 
9. Mr. and Mrs. Michael Erusha $2,000.00 
10. Ms. Sandra Scott Suzor $2,000.00  
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GAP FUNDING GUIDELINES 
CONTACT CASE MANAGEMENT WITH QUESTIONS 

307.675.4633 OR 307.675.5893 
 

SMH Foundation Board Revisions Approved: February 27, 2024 
Initial SMHF GAP Approval August 2, 2016  

 

GAP FUNDING GUIDELINES 
 

OVERVIEW 
The Sheridan Memorial Hospital Foundation supports and understands the importance of a 
patient’s successful transition from receiving care at Sheridan Memorial Hospital to home or 
another facility. Philanthropy supports this effort at our community hospital and helps provide 
timely available resources for patients in need.   

Case Management staff members and designated clinic representatives use GAP funds to 
coordinate for patients in need of additional resources they could not otherwise afford, but are 
required for a successful recovery and/or safe discharge. The hospital case management 
department and clinic representative may also, from time to time, receive a request from a 
department manager.  Those will be evaluated according to guidelines for approval. 

 

CONDITIONS OF USE 
 Amount expended for single encounter not to exceed $350. 
 Patients may receive assistance one time annually. 
 Monies may only be used for patient’s current visit and/or admission/discharge from SMH. 
 Case Management and/or clinic representative must reasonably conclude financial need of 

patient through previous encounter with patient and/or conversations with patient, family 
members, etc. 

 Exchange of monies only through third party vendor. 
 Exceptions may be made with written approval from the Director of Continuous 

Improvement or Ambulatory Services and agreement from SMH Chief Nursing Officer.  
 

NARCOTICS 

 ONLY for patients with advanced cancer 
diagnosis  

 Must be a Sheridan Memorial Hospital 
service area resident 

 

 Fund approval signed by prescribing 
physician  

 Rx limited to 1 (month) filled weekly or 
monthly 

 

BENZODIAZEPINES 

 Must be a Sheridan Memorial Hospital 
service area resident 

 CANNOT be purchased for patients with 
history of overdose attempts 

 

 Fund approval signed by prescribing 
physician  

 Rx limited to 1 (month) filled weekly or 
monthly 

EXCLUSIONS 

 Medical bills 

 Living expenses 

 Resources provided by SMH Diabetes 
Education program 
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GAP FUNDING APPLICATION 
PATIENT INFORMATION 

Name of Patient: FIN#: 

Address: Phone:  

City: State: ZIP Code: 

FUNDING REQUEST 
Funding Need: 

 Amount Requested: 

Has patient received GAP funding in last 12 months?   YES    NO               

If yes, date of last funding:                                                            Financial Need Confirmed: YES     NO  

Describe confirmation of financial need: 

 

 

Community Agencies Contacted: 

 

Community Agency Contribution:  

 

Sustainability Plan:  

 

How was funding dispersed? 

 

NARCOTICS 
Does patient have diagnosis of advance cancer?   YES     NO                Copy of RX Attached: YES     NO    

Copy of signed compliance agreement attached?  YES     NO                           

Week 1 Filled: Week 2 Filled: 

________________________________________________________________ ___________________________ 

Prescribing Physician Signature Date 

BENZODIAZIPINES 
Copy of RX Attached: YES     NO                Copy of signed compliance agreement attached?  YES     NO                     

Known history overdose attempts?  YES     NO                 

Week 1 Filled:  

________________________________________________________________ ___________________________ 

Prescribing Physician Signature Date 

APPROVAL 

________________________________________________________________ ___________________________ 

Social Worker, Manager, Leader Signature Date 

________________________________________________________________ _________________________ 

Director of Continuous Improvement or Ambulatory Services Signature Date 
  For Accounting:   Dept #8190 Exp Code #275 
  The GAP Program funded through generous donations from our community. 
 

SMH Foundation Board Revisions Approved: February 27, 2024 
Initial SMHF GAP Approval 8/2/16 
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Our Mission: To serve our community with excellent patient-centered care SMH Foundation 
Revised 2/24 

 

EDUCATIONAL ENDOWMENT DISTRIBUTION PROCEDURES 
 
Established in 2001, The Educational Endowment has been a partnership with a Directive from the Sheridan Memorial Hospital 
Foundation (The Foundation) Board of Directors in conjunction with the Sheridan Memorial Hospital (SMH) Board of 
Trustees. The initial gift for the program was received on October 1, 2001. Since then, the endowment has grown to $835,000 
with the help of over 100 donors. Approximately $30,000 a year is generated in investment income for distribution. In this 
partnership with SMH, The Foundation strives to help clinical staff meet nurse and specialty area’s staff training requirements. 
Healthcare is an industry of constant and dynamic change. Requirements to meet accreditor standards (The Joint Commission 
and the Centers for Medicare) must be achieved by SMH; these include mandates for national best practice, standards of care, 
staff experience levels and critical thinking skills. This Educational Endowment Program is reviewed annually with the SMH 
Chief Development and Nursing Officers (CDO & CNO) and Nursing Directors, to ensure the funds are utilized for best 
clinical care training, ensuring excellent patient-centered care for our community and region. 
 

The following outlines the criteria and procedures. Beginning fall 2013, scholarships are awarded to current hospital staff 
members in good standing who meet guidelines. This financial grant opportunity encourages and rewards employees to 
complete Associate Degree Nursing, Bachelor Degree and Advanced Degree Nursing Programs, as well as support high level 
training opportunities in specialty clinical areas. 
 

 

Grant Guidelines:  
1. SMHF will notify staff annually of the Educational Endowment Application timeline  
2. Once applications received, reviewed and awardees selected, a list will be shared with SMH Leadership Team and 

agreement letters delivered to the recipients  
3. Annual Cato Scholarship for ADN, BSN, Master’s, or Doctorate Program Student, The Foundation is required to 

submit Annual Report to The Cato Foundation 
4. Annually on June 30, The Foundation staff will report to The Foundation Board on use of the past year’s 

endowment funding 
a. Names of recipients  
b. Training received, certifications completed 
c. A letter from each recipient which may be used by The Foundation to prepare a funders’ report, it will 

update foundation members, funding organizations and the community on staff awardee achievements  
 

 
Grant Opportunities for Upcoming Fiscal Year, July 1 through June 30, no retroactive scholarships available 
5. Nursing Scholarships  

a. Associate Degree Nurse Program 
b. Bachelor Degree Nurse Program 
c. ADN to BSN  
d. Advanced Degree Nurse Program 

 

 
6. Specialty Clinical Certification include (example of options below): 

A. Addiction Medicine 
B. Cardiac Rehab Nursing 
C. Cardiac-Vascular Nursing 
D. Certified Vascular Nurse 
E. Diabetes Management  
F. Emergency 
G. General Nursing Practice 
H. Gerontological  
I. Home Health  
J. Hospice 
K. Informatics Nursing 
L. Intensive Care 
M. Medical-Surgical  

N. Mental Health 
O. Oncology 
P. Pain Management  
Q. Palliative Care 
R. Pediatric Nursing 
S. Perinatal Nursing 
T. Pharmacy 
U. Radiology Specialty 
V. Surgical Specialty 
W. Other opportunities which are reviewed and 

approved by the applicant’s department manager 
may be submitted for scholarship consideration. 

 
 

7. Other Areas 
a. The CNO may recommend expansion of program opportunities based on specific needs of SMH’s clinical care 

programs and strategic growth initiatives. 
b. The Foundation follows its Investment Policy to calculate annual distribution on June 30 
c. The Foundation’s Finance Committee then makes a recommendation to the Foundation Board of 

Directors for endowment distribution board action at a regular meeting 
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Our Mission: To serve our community with excellent patient-centered care SMH Foundation 
Revised 2/27/24 

Clinical Education Scholarship Application Form 
Return Completed Applications to SMH Foundation 

Applications due Friday, May 17, 2024 
 
Foundation Development Office by Front Admissions Door or Inner Office Mail to The Foundation 

 
Employee Name  
 
Mailing Address Phone Number 
 
Current Department SMH Hire Date 
 
Applicant Signature Date 
 
Sheridan Memorial Hospital Manager Approval: Your manager must confirm there are no active performance 
issues in the employee’s Human Resource file within the last six (6) months. 
 
Manager Print Name                                  Signature          Phone  Date 
The manager signature above indicates application has been reviewed with the employee and confirms the above manager 
supports the application and how this educational opportunity supports Sheridan Memorial Hospital’s Strategic Priorities.  

 

Total Amount of Scholarship Request: $_____________ 
 

SMH Foundation Clinical Education Endowment Funding Criteria (check those that apply) 

_____Clinical Certification, Specialty Area_______________________________________________________ 
_____Educational Opportunity/Conference to Support Strategic Growth in Clinical Area____________________ 
_____Nursing Scholarship (Circle One: Advanced Degree Nursing, Bachelor, Masters, or Doctorate)  
The degree I’m pursuing is in _______________________ and is being obtained at (school) ____________________ 

I do/do not (circle one) have other funding to help support my schooling at this time. If yes, attach information. 

Please include the following to support your application for the Scholarship Review Team by Friday, May 17th 
_____ Letter of Application (one page) to include, but not limited to, the following:   

 Describe in detail what type of educational funding you are requesting   
 How does this educational opportunity support SMH’s strategic priorities and our SMH culture? 

_____ Current Resume, including your job role at SMH (optional one page) 

_____ Support information such as:  course outline, conference brochure, certification requirements, etc. 

_____ Copy of most recent student transcript(s) (if applying for Nursing School or Educational Support) 

_____ SMH Employee Travel Expense form filled out with estimate of costs if part of the application request.   
 

           The Travel Expense form is located on The Pulse Foundation page (must attach if travel involved) 
 

 Foundation applications have no limitations on financial need 
 Once approved for funding, each recipient will sign an agreement with distribution details and scholarship 

completion expectations   
 Scholarship awards will be distributed annually by The Foundation sometime after July 1 Annually 
 Please call The Foundation Office, 673-2418 for further assistance 
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Clinical Education  
Scholarship Announcement 
Applications NOW Being Accepted 
Information and application forms are  
located on The Pulse 
Due Friday, May 17, 2024 
 
One time – non-renewable scholarship applications for advancement of clinical education and/or 
nursing professional development for current Sheridan Memorial Hospital (SMH) employees are now 
available. Applications and requests for funding must focus on direct clinical patient care, relate to 
SMH’s vision and mission and the following options considered: 
 

 Nursing Programs (ADN, BSN, MSN, DNP) 
 Specialty Clinical Certification (i.e. cardiology, emergency, women’s health, intensive care, etc.) 
 Programs/Education which support SMH’s Strategic Plan and Mission to serve our community 

with Excellent Patient Centered Care (i.e. education programs, fellowships, conferences) 
 

Only fully completed applications and attachments considered. Applications due Friday, May 17, 2024, 
by 5 pm to The Foundation. Please use the inner-hospital mail or drop off at the Foundation Office by 
the Kozy Korner Gift Store.  

The SMHF Clinical Education Scholarship Committee reviews completed applications and plans to 
announce the scholarship awardees in July 2024. The number of annual Scholarship Awards distributed 
is based on funding available through The Foundation’s Educational Endowment Policy.  

* SMH Clinical Education Review Committee may include the following: Chief Nurse Officer and Directors, Nurse Managers, 
Clinical Educator, Foundation Staff Member and a Representative from each of Foundation’s Board of Directors and Human 
Resources 

Educational Endowment History 
Established in 2001 through generous donations from our community, The Foundation’s Educational 
Endowment supports current staff and helps ensure excellent patient-centered care for our community. 
The program is reviewed annually with The Foundation Board and Hospital’s Chief Nursing Officer 
(CNO), to ensure scholarships are best utilized to enhance specific training needs for clinical care areas 
and support of the nursing profession. 

Announcement of annual Scholarship Recipients will be made before July 31, and funding available 
before July 31 annually for the coming Fiscal Year. All recipients are required to provide a written 
report on the experience and copy of transcript or official completion certificate to The Foundation 
after completion. Details of the award will be outlined in the Foundation/Recipient Agreement Letter.  

Please call us if you have additional questions. 

SMH Foundation  
Ada Kirven 
307.673.2417  
 
Cody Sinclair 
307.443.4048 
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1401 W. 5th Street                               Sheridan, Wyoming  82801                                (307) 673-2418 

 

Department: SMH Foundation Updated: 2/2024 Form # 2024.02_SMHF_Scholarship Reimbursement Page 1 of 1 

Not part of Legal Medical Record. 

 

For Non-Travel Costs and Items Not Ordered Through Supply Chain Management 
  

Employee Name & Mailing Address 
 
 

 
Employee ID 

 
Date Submitted 

 
 

Details – Receipts Required 
   

Office Use 
Only 

 
Description 

 
Total Amount 

 
Department 

 
Expense Code 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    Total Reimbursement Amount        $  __________________________ 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury that this reimbursement and the items included therein for payment are correct and just in 
all respects and that payment has not been received.  Please return to The Foundation Office when complete. 
 
Employee Signature:   Date:     

I have reviewed this employee request for reimbursement and approve the total amount requested. 
 
Approved By:        Date:      
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1401 W. 5th Street                               Sheridan, Wyoming  82801                                (307) 673-2418 

 

Department: SMH Foundation Updated: 01/01/2024 Form # 2024.01_SMHF_Travel Reimbursement Page 1 of 2 

Not part of Legal Medical Record. 

 

 
Employee Name  
 
 

 
Employee ID 

 
Date Submitted 

 
Employee Mailing Address Conference Title  Conference Location  

Travel To Date:  Travel Return Date:  

 
  
 

Travel Reimbursement  –  Receipts Required 

 
Description 

 
Quantity Amount Per Item 

 
Total Amount 

 
Airfare 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 
Car Rental 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 
Gas (Rental ) 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 
Lodging 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 
Parking 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 
Public Transportation 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

 
Registration Fee 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

  
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

   
$ 

 
$ 

 
 

 
 

 
$ 

 
$ 

   
$ 

 
$ 

 

            Total Travel Receipt Reimbursement:  $_______________________________ 
 

  
 

Mileage Reimbursement  –  Receipts Not Required 

 
Description 

 
Quantity Amount 

 
Total Amount 

 
Mileage for Using Own Vehicle 

 
                       Miles 

 
X $.67 per mile 

 
$ 

        
            Total Mileage Reimbursement:  $_______________________________ 
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Employee Travel Expense Continued 
    

Department: SMH Foundation Updated: 01/01/2024 Form # 2024.01_SMHF_Travel Reimbursement Page 2 of 2 

Not part of Legal Medical Record. 

 
 

  
 

Per Diem (Meals Only)  –  Receipts Not Required 

 
Description 

 
Quantity Amount Per Item 

 
Total Amount 

 
Dinner & 1 Other Meal 

 
 

 
$51.00 

 
$ 

 
Dinner Only 

 
 

 
$40.00 

 
$ 

 
Breakfast and Lunch 

 
 

 
$40.00 

 
$ 

 
1 Non-Dinner Meal 

 
 

 
$25.00 

 
$ 

 
All Meals 

 
 

 
$51.00 

 
$ 

 
Traveling ½ Day or Less 

 
 

 
$35.00 

 
$ 

 

    Total Per Diem Reimbursement:  $______________________________ 
  

 

Total Travel Expenses (Pay Code – 972) 

 
 

Description 
 

 

Total Amount 

Travel Receipt Reimbursement 
 
$ 

Mileage Reimbursement:  ___________________Total Miles 
 
$ 

Per Diem Reimbursement 
 
$ 

Total Travel Expense Reimbursement: 
 
$ 

 

I certify under penalty of perjury that this reimbursement and the items included therein for payment are correct and just in 
all respects and that payment has not been received.  Please return to Payroll when complete. 

 
 
 

Employee Signature:   Date:     

 

I have reviewed this employee request for reimbursement and approve the total amount requested. 
 
Approved By:        Date:      
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